
Clas Codice Società
CDS 

Cadetti

CDS 

Ragazzi

CDS Indoor 

Cadetti
CDS indoor Ragazzi

CDS 

Staffette

CDS 

P.M

Combi 

Lanci
Totale Gare

1 TO247 Safatletica 30 20* 20 20 20 1* 19* 90 4

2 TO001 Cus Torino 29 12* 17 7* 17 2* 13 76 4

3 TO042 Atl. Rivarolo 24 1* 19 19 4* 6* 14 76 4

4 TO211 Atl. Settimese 28 1* 10 1* 19 17 0 74 4

5 AT012 Atl. Castell'Alfero 13 9* 18 12* 1* 20 20 71 4

6 NO020 Team Atl. Mercurio Novara 26 13 6* 10* 12 1* 17 68 4

7 TO164 Atl. Team Carignano 27 11 3* 14 0 10* 16 68 4

8 TO002 Sisport Fiat 14* 18 15 16 18 8* 12* 67 4

9 TO037 Atl. Ivrea 15 1* 16 17 2* 19 0 67 4

10 AT001 SS. V. Alfieri Asti 19 4* 12* 18 1* 12 15 64 4

11 CN005 Atl. Mondovì 20 0 8 6* 15 18 0 61 4

12 TO034 GS Chivassesi 18 2* 11* 11 16 11 0 56 4

13 NO042 Atl. Trinacria 1* 19 7 9 0 0 10 45 4

14 VC049 Bugella Sport Biella 21 6 1* 1 13 0 0 41 4

15 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 12 3 1* 15 11 0 0 41 4

16 VC004 Atl. Vercelli 22 1 1 0 0 15 0 39 4

17 VC020 GS Ermenegildo Zegna 25 1* 9 1 1 0 0 36 4

18 CN001 Atl. Fossano 4 16 1* 1* 1 9 0 30 4

19 TO076 Pol. Novatletica Chieri 0 14 1 13 1 0 0 29 4

20 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 2 17 1* 1 0 5 0 25 4

21 CN012 Atl. Carmagnola 1 0 0 1 0 5 18 25 4

22 CN020 GS Roata Chiusani 0 0 1 2 3 17 0 23 4

23 AL004 Atl. Serravallese 0 0 13 8 1 1 0 23 4

24 AL005 Atl. Ovadese Ormig 10 0 2 4 1 0 0 17 4

25 TO199 Canavese 2005 1 8 1 0 7 0 0 17 4

26 TO177 Atl. Strambino 5 0 5 5 1 0 0 16 4

27 AL007 Atl. Novese 0 7 1 1 1 0 0 10 4

28 TO047 Borgaretto 7 1* 1 1 1 0 0 10 4

NC TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 23 10 14 0 0 0 0 47 3

NC VB055 GAV Gruppo Atletica Verbania 16 15 0 0 14 0 0 45 3

NC NO001 Atl. Bellinzago 9 1 0 0 8 0 0 18 3

NC CN008 Atl. Alba 3 0 1 0 0 13 0 17 3
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NC CN037 Atl. Racconigi 0 0 0 1 1 15 0 17 3

NC AL003 Derthona 8 0 1 0 6 0 0 15 3

NC NO053 Pod. Arona 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 3

NC CN016 Atl. Saluzzo 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 3

NC NO066 Area Libera Coop. SSD Borgomnero 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3

NC TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 17 0 4 0 0 0 0 21 2

NC VB034 Gravellona VCO 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

NC AT006 Mezzaluna 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6 2

NC AT017 ASD Hammer Team 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2

NC NO002 Amatori Masters Novara 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

NC NO052 Circuito Running 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2

NC TO044 Balangero Atletica Leggera 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

NC TO100 Atletica Venturoli 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2

NC TO169 Giordana Lombardi 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

NC VC001 Atl. Santhià 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

NC VC043 Atl. Gaglianico 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

NC CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 1

NC CN004 Dragonero 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 1

NC CN043 CB Sport Podistica Caramagna 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 1

NC NO003 Atl. Ovest Ticino 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1

NC AL017 Junior Atletica 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC CN014 Atletica Avis Bra Gas 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC NO004 GAO Libertas Oleggio 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC NO062 New Run Team 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC TO025 Alpini Trofarello 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

NC VC012 Atl. Candelo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC VC017 GS Splendor Cossato 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC VC028 Gruppo Anici Corsa Pettinengo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NC VC045 Atletica Valsesia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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1 TO002 Sisport Fiat 28 20 19* 20 15* 14,5* 20 88 4

2 TO001 Cus Torino 30 17 20 14* 19 0 0 86 4

3 TO247 Safatletica 27 19 17* 19 20 3* 18* 85 4

4 TO037 Atl. Ivrea 24 18* 18 18 12* 20 0 80 4

5 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 29 11 6* 0 18 17,5 0 75,5 4

6 VC049 Bugella Sport Biella 26 7* 14 19 13 7,5* 0 72 4

7 TO164 Atl. Team Carignano 23 14 5* 17 0 7,5* 14 68 4

8 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 25 15 0 9 17 0 0 66 4

9 CN005 Atl. Mondovì 21 0 15 1* 16 13 0 65 4

10 AT017 ASD Hammer Team 11 16 1* 15 1* 17,5 0 59,5 4
11 AT012 Atl. Castell'Alfero 15 6* 9* 16 1* 10,5 16 57,5 4
12 AT001 SS. V. Alfieri Asti 17 9* 12 12 2* 16 0 57 4
13 NO066 Area Libera Coop. SSD Borgomnero 18 10 13 11 1* 0 0 52 4
14 TO042 Atl. Rivarolo 20 1* 7 6 1* 0 13 46 4
15 TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 19 5 4 0 0 0 17 45 4
16 TO034 GS Chivassesi 13 1* 10 10 1* 9 0 42 4
17 CN012 Atl. Carmagnola 2 0 1* 1 0 19 19 41 4
18 NO020 Team Atl. Mercurio Novara 14 1* 1* 1 4 1* 15 34 4
19 NO042 Atl. Trinacria 16 3 8 7 0 0 0 34 4

20 CN001 Atl. Fossano 5 12 1* 1* 1 10,5 0 28,5 4

21 AL005 Atl. Ovadese Ormig 22 1* 1 4 1 0 0 28 4

22 CN020 GS Roata Chiusani 0 0 1 5 9 12 0 27 4

23 CN008 Atl. Alba 1 0 1 0 10 14,5 0 26,5 4

24 TO076 Pol. Novatletica Chieri 0 1 11 3 7 0 0 22 4

25 TO047 Borgaretto 8 1* 1 1 1 0 0 11 4

26 TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 1 0 1 1 0 5,5 0 8,5 4

27 NO001 Atl. Bellinzago 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 8 4

28 TO211 Atl. Settimese 1* 0 1 1 1 2 0 5 4

29 AL007 Atl. Novese 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 4

NC AL004 Atl. Serravallese 0 0 16 8 5 0 0 29 3

NC VB034 Gravellona VCO 7 13 1 0 0 0 0 21 3

NC VB055 GAV Gruppo Atletica Verbania 10 1 0 0 6 0 0 17 3

NC VC020 GS Ermenegildo Zegna 9 0 3 1 0 0 0 13 3
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NC NO004 GAO Libertas Oleggio 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 3

NC VC004 Atl. Vercelli 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 2

NC NO052 Circuito Running 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 9 2

NC TO199 Canavese 2005 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 2

NC CN039 Atl. Sprint Libertas Morozzo 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 5 2

NC TO169 Giordana Lombardi 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2

NC TO177 Atl. Strambino 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2

NC VC017 GS Splendor Cossato 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

NC TO044 Balangero Atletica Leggera 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
NC VC001 Atl. Santhià 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
NC CN016 Atl. Saluzzo 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 1
NC CN004 Dragonero 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 1
NC VC012 Atl. Candelo 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
NC CN037 Atl. Racconigi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
NC AL003 Derthona 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
NC CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
NC CN014 Atletica Avis Bra Gas 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC NO003 Atl. Ovest Ticino 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
NC NO048 Atl. Galliate 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC NO053 Pod. Arona 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC NO062 New Run Team 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC VB040 Avis Marathon Verbania 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
NC VC043 Atl. Gaglianico 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1


